
Items 45 and 49
CM Casar

December 9, 2021

MOTION SHEET

I move to amend Items 45 and 49 to reduce the authorized amounts for
legal/litigation services with Richards, Rodriguez and Skeith, LLP in the following
lawsuits in order to encourage settlement of the lawsuits rather than continued
litigation:
Item 45 - Justin Howell v. City of Austin

• Reduce the amount of the legal services agreement by $189,000 to $211,000
for a total contract amount not to exceed $249,000.

o Eliminate the cost oftrial: $135,000
o Hall the cost of discovery: $54,000

Item 49 - Anthony Evans v. City of Austin
• Reduce the amount of the legal services agreement by $210,000 to $290,000

for a total contract amount not to exceed $550,000.
o Eliminate the cost oftrial: $100,000
o Half the cost of discovery: $110,000


